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______________________________________________ 

Utah Local Health Department Personal Protective 
Equipment (PPE) Points of Contact for Long-Term Care 
Facilities 

Agency Name Cell Phone Email Address 
 
Bear River Health Department 
 
Central Utah Public Health 
Department  
 
Davis County Health Department 
 
Salt Lake County 
 
San Juan Health Department 
 
Southeast Utah Health Department  
 
Southwest Utah Public Health 
Department  
 
Summit County Health Department 
 
Tooele County Health Department 
 
Tricounty Health Department  
 
Utah County Health Department 
 
Wasatch County Health Department 
 
Weber Morgan Health Department 

 
Mike Wiebel 
 
Zac Kearney 
 
 
Chris Bateman 
 
Jonah Bevan 
 
Mike Moulton 
 
Chet Ingram 
 
Mike Gale 
 
 
Chris Crowley 
 
Tracey Frailey 
 
Rob Grove 
 
Ryan Strabel 
 
Lewis Hastings 
 
Skyler Pyle 

 
435-994-1122 
 
435-590-3297 
 
 
801-668-1776 
 
801-979-8107 
 
435-359-0038 
 
435-650-3335 
 
435-868-8934 
 
 
801-718-4628 
 
435-830-7749 
 
435-650-7338 
 
385-326-9280 
 
801-557-4766 
 
801-399-7120 

 
mweibel@brhd.org 
 
zkearney@utah.gov 
 
 
cbateman@co.davis.ut.us  
 
JBevan@slco.org  
 
mmoulton@sanjuancounty.org 
 
chetingram@utah.gov 
 
mgale@swuhealth.org 
 
 
ccrowley@summitcounty.org 
 
tfrailey@tooelehealth.org 
 
rgrove@tricountyhealth.com 
 
ryanst@utahcounty.gov 
 
lhastings@wasatch.utah.gov 
 
spyle@co.weber.ut.us 
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